“Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 2 - Senedd Gareth Williams

Meeting date: Monday, 12 September Committee Clerk

2016 0300 200 6565

Meeting time: 14.30 SeneddCLA@assembly.wales

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order
21.2 or 21.3
(Pages 1 - 3)
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 1 - Statutory Instruments with clear reports

Negative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)007 - The Food for Specific Groups (Information and Compositional
Requirements) (Wales) Regulation 2016

SL(5)010 - The National Curriculum (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales)

Regulations 2016

SL(5)011 - The National Curriculum (Desirable Outcomes, Educational
Programmes and Baseline and End of Phase Assessment Arrangements for the
Foundation Phase) (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2016

SL(5)012 - Water Quality and Supply (Fees) (Undertakers Wholly or Mainly in
Wales) Order 2016

fv' Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



3 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly
under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3

Negative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)013 - The Food Hygiene (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2016
(Pages 4 -11)
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 2 - Report
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 3 - Regulations
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 4 - Explanatory Memorandum

4 Paper(s) to note

Wales Bill: Correspondence from the Committee to the Secretary of State for Wales
(Pages 12 - 17)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 5 - Correspondence from the Committee to the Secretary
of State for Wales, 5 July 2016

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 6 - Correspondence from the Committee to the Secretary
of State for Wales, 18 August 2016

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 7 - Correspondence from the Secretary of State for Wales
to the Committee, 7 September 2016

Wales Bill: Correspondence with the House of Lords Constitution Committee
(Pages 18 - 20)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 8 - Correspondence to the House of Lords Constitution
Committee, 14 July 2016

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 9 - Correspondence from the House of Lords Constitution
Committee, 20 July 2016



Written Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure:

Consultation on proposals for secondary legislation to support the Historic

Environment (Wales) Act 2016 and various best-practice guidance documents
(Pages 21 - 23)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 10 - Written Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for
Economy and Infrastructure, 11 July 2016

SL(5)005 - The Waste (Meaning of Recovery) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales)
Regulations 2016: Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Environment
and Rural Affairs

(Pages 24 - 28)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 11 - SL(5)005 - The Waste (Meaning of Recovery)
(Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2016 - Correspondence from
the Cabinet Secretary for Environment and Rural Affairs, 13 July 2016

Correspondence from the Llywydd: Committee Statements in Plenary
(Pages 29 - 30)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 12 - Correspondence from the Llywydd, 21 July 2016

Remits of Committees: External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee
(Pages 31 - 36)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 13 - Correspondence from the Llywydd (Presiding Officer)
to the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee, 22 July 2016
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 14 - Correspondence from the Chair of the External Affairs
and Additional Legislation Committee, 25 August 2016

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 15 - Business Committee report on revising the remit of
the External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee



5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the meeting for the following business:

(iv) the committee is deliberating on the content, conclusions or
recommendations of a report it proposes to publish; or is preparing itself to take
evidence from any person;

(ix) any matter relating to the internal business of the Committee, or of the
Assembly is to be discussed.

6 Wales Bill: Legal briefing and update
(Pages 37 - 66)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 16 - Update paper
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 17 - Legal briefing
CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 18 - Legal briefing

7 Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee: Ways of working
(Pages 67 - 81)

CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 19 - Ways of working

Date of the next meeting
19 September 2016



National Assembly for Wales Agenda ltem 2
Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee

Statutory Instruments with Clear Reports
12 September 2016

SL(5)o07 — The Food for Specific Groups (Information and Compositional
Requirements) (Wales) Regulations 2016

Procedure: Negative

EU Regulation 609/2013 (the EU Regulation) regulates the compositional and labelling requirements of
food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet
replacement for weight control. The EU Regulation has direct effect in Wales, meaning that the
compositional and labelling requirements apply automatically in Wales without the need to enact
domestic legislation.

The Food for Specific Groups (Information and Compositional Requirements) (Wales) Regulations 2016
(the Wales Regulations) provides for the enforcement of certain parts of the EU Regulation. The Wales
Regulations do this by providing for improvement notices to be given to persons who fail to comply
with the requirements of the EU Regulation. Failure to comply with an improvement notice would be a
criminal offence.

Parent Act: Food Safety Act 1990; The European Communities Act 1972

Date Made: 12 July 2016
Date Laid: 12 July 2016
Coming into force date: 2 August 2016

SL(5)o10 — The National Curriculum (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales)
Regulations 2016

Procedure: Negative

These Regulations amend 4 sets of regulations relating primarily to the collection and reporting of
information on assessment in the Foundation Phase.

Parent Act: Education Act 1996; Education 2002

Date Made: 5 August 2016
Date Laid: 10 August 2016
Coming into force date: 1 September 2016

Fﬁ, Cynulliad National
// Cenedlaethol  Assembly forPack Page 1

Cymru Wales



SL(5)o11 — The National Curriculum (Desirable Outcomes, Educational
Programmes and Baseline and End of Phase Assessment Arrangements
for the Foundation Phase) (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2016

Procedure: Negative

This Order amends the National Curriculum (Desirable Outcomes, Educational Programmes and
Baseline and End of Phase Assessment Arrangements for the Foundation Phase) (Wales) Order 2015.

Under section 108(2) of the Education Act 2002 the Welsh Ministers may specify, by Order, the areas of
learning for the foundation phase and in relation to each of those areas of learning such desirable
outcomes, programmes of study and assessment arrangements as they consider appropriate.

Parent Act: Education Act 2002

Date Made: 5 August 2016
Date Laid: 10 August 2016
Coming into force date: 1 September 2016

SL(5)o12 — The Water Quality and Supply (Fees) (Undertakers Wholly or
Mainly in Wales) Order 2016

Procedure: Negative

This Order provides for fees to be payable, and sets out how the amounts of such fees are to be
determined, for the exercise of a function by an inspector appointed by the Welsh Ministers under
section 86 of the Water Industry Act 1991. The functions are related to the following investigations and
reporting requirements—

checking water sampling and analysis arrangements;
— checking water supply management arrangements;

— investigating an event, incident, emergency or other matter arising from the quality or sufficiency
of water;

— checking the handling and reporting of consumer complaints about water quality or sufficiency;
and

— checking compliance with requirements to furnish information to, or to notify, the Welsh
Ministers concerning these arrangements and matters.

Parent Act: Water Industry Act 1991

Fﬁ, Cynulliad National
// Cenedlaethol AssemPtatk Page 2

Cymru Wales



Date Made: 9 August 2016
Date Laid: 17 August 2016
Coming into force date: 8 September 2016

Fﬂ, Cynulliad National
// Cenedlaethol  Assembly forPack Page 3

Cymru Wales



Agenda Iltem 3.1

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee Draft Report
Title: The Food Hygiene (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2016

These Regulations amend the Food Hygiene (Wales) Regulations 2006
to provide for the execution and enforcement of EU Regulation
2015/1375 which lays down specific rules on official controls of
Trichinella in meat. Trichinella is a minute parasitic nematode worm.

Procedure: Negative
Technical Scrutiny

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in
respect of this instrument.

Merits Scrutiny

One point identified is for reporting under Standing Order 21.3(ii) in
respect of this instrument, in that it is of political or legal importance
or gives rise to issues of public policy likely to be of interest to the
Assembly.

The point is neatly summarised in the Explanatory Memorandum to
the Regulations:

Matters of Special Interest to the Constitutional Affairs
Commiittee

Paragraph 2 of Schedule 2 of the [European Communities Act
1972] provides a choice whether to the use the affirmative or
negative procedure. Minister for Social Services and Public
Health is of the view that the Regulations should follow the
negative procedure as the Welsh Ministers are only providing for
the effective enforcement of the EU Regulation, and have no
discretion as to the substantive rights and obligations imposed
by the new Commission Regulation, which is directly applicable.

Use of the negative procedure seems appropriate for these
Regulations.

Legal Advisers

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee
September 2016

Pack Page 4



WELSH STATUTORY
INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 845 (W. 214)
FOOD, WALES

The Food Hygiene (Wales)
(Amendment) Regulations 2016

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Regulations)

These Regulations make various amendments to the
Food Hygiene (Wales) Regulations 2006 (S.I. 2006/31
(W. 
[...]
n.

We are aware that you are coming to address the Assembly on 6 July, and are still
unclear why you are unable to give evidence to us on this day, particularly in light
of your clear expressed desire - like your predecessor who did appear in front of
this Committee - to adopt an open and constructive approach to the Bill.

This Bill is a significant constitutional development for Wales, and it is essential
that the Assembly has the opportunity to consider the Bill and the implications for
Wales. We have built relationships with key stakeholders and Welsh citizens, which
helps inform our scrutiny, and we feel that bringing this expertise to bear on
scrutiny of the Bill, will help the UK Government to deliver the lasting, durable
settlement that you, and we, are seeking.

We have already heard clear and authoritative evidence that while the Bill is an
improvement on the draft Bill in some areas, as currently drafted it could impact
negatively on the current devolution settlement. Significant concerns remain over
the Bill’s unnecessary complexity, its durability, and the potential for a
detrimental impact on the Assembly’s ability to legislate in a coherent and joined
up-manner. We believe that the opportunity to explore these issues with you
directly would be of benefit to the development of the Bill and would help deliver
our shared aim of seeking a fair settlement for Wales.

If we cannot persuade you to appear before us to explain the impact of the Bill on
the existing devolution settlement, our report will have to make it clear that it has
been materially affected by your decision not to attend.

| do hope you will look favourably on this further request.

Yours sincerely,

/%“/—Z;'W—Zm/co{
_—

Huw Irranca-Davies AM
Chair

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg.
We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English.

s

Pack Page 13




Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru
Y Pwyllgor Materion Cyfansoddiadol a Deddfwriaethol

National Assembly for Wales
Constitutional and L
[...]
ssions are held in
public. As well as ensuring the scrutiny process is transparent, it would deliver on
commitments given by the former Secretary of State for Wales to work together to
get the Bill right.

We are hoping to publish our findings in early October, and would like to have
taken evidence from you before this. As we have previously stated, we can be
flexible to accommodate your diary, and if necessary, we can take evidence via
video-conference.

| do hope that we will be able to welcome you to the Committee in September.

Yours sincerely,

/W—Z/;’W—?a(/ée/f
_—

Huw Irranca-Davies AM
Chair

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg.
We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English.

Pack Page 15




Rt Hon Alun Cairns MP

P!

Secretary of State for Wales
Wales Office Guydyr House Ty Guydyr

L , SW1A 2NP L in, SW1A 2NP
Swyddfa Cymru oneon, ST aneain, ST

1 Caspian Point 1 Pwynt Caspian

Cardiff Bay, CF10 4DQ Bae Caerdydd, CF10 4DQ

www.walesoffice.gov.uk

Huw Irranca-Davies AM

Chair, Constitutional and Legislative
Affairs Committee

National Assembly for Wales
Cardiff

CF99 1NA

seneddCLA@assembly.wales

Ref: 61SOS 16
7 September 2016

Dear Huw,
WALES BILL

Thank you for your letter of 18 August regarding the Constitutional and Legislative
Affairs Committee’s consideration of the Wales Bill. Your office has subsequently
been in touch with mine to arrange for me to brief the Committee on the Wales Bill in
private, via video conference.

| want work on the Bill to continue in the spirit of close co-operation that has been
evident thus far and welcome the Committee’s scrutiny of the Bill. However, the
Wales Bill will conclude its Commons stages early next week, by when the UK
Government will have confirmed policy on all its key provisions and MPs will have
had a number of opportunities to modify the legislation. | intend to meet with
Assembly Party Leaders individually and am happy to meet you on a similar basis.

More widely, | simply do not agree with your co
[...]
 issues with you and your colleagues. Consequently, | wonder whether it might be
possible for you and the other members of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs
Committee to meet with the Constitution Committee in an informal round-table discussion
to tallkk through your findings on the Bill. The Constitution Committee is likely to undertake
its legislative scrutiny of the Wales Bill in mid-October, and so it would be helpful if such a
meeting could be arranged in either September or early-October.

Perhaps your committee staff could contact Antony Willott, Clerk to the Constitution
Committee, to discuss the practicalities of such a meeting, and to come up with some
suitable dates,

The Rt Hon. the Lord Lang of Monkton, DL
Chairman of the Constitution Committee

Pack Page 20




Agen}{;jfff 4.3
Y s

Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

WRITTEN STATEMENT
BY
THE WELSH GOVERNMENT

Consultation on proposals for secondary legislation to support the

TITLE Historic Environment (Wales) Act 2016 and various best-practice
guidance documents

DATE 11 July 2016

BY Ken Skates, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure

The Historic Environment (Wales) Act 2016 received Royal Assent and became law on 21
March 2016 in the closing days of the Fourth Assembly. This ground-breaking legislation

has placed Wales at the forefront of the UK nations in the protection and management of
the historic environment.

From the outset of its development, the Act was conceived as the cornerstone of a wider
package of policy, advice and guidance — all informed by the Conservation Principles for
the Sustainable Management of the Historic Environment in Wales published by the Welsh
Government’s Historic Environment Service (Cadw). Taken together, these will support the
careful management of change in the historic environment, so that it can continue to deliver
its many economic, social and environmental benefits to Wales while remaining responsive
to the needs of our modern nation. Well
[...]
support-the-
historic-environment-wales-act-2016/?lang=en

http://gov.wales/consultations/planning/proposed-technical-advice-note-24-the-historic-
environment/?status=open&lang=en

Pack P3age 23


http://gov.wales/consultations/cultureandsport/proposals-for-secondary-legislation-to-support-the-historic-environment-wales-act-2016/?lang=en
http://gov.wales/consultations/cultureandsport/proposals-for-secondary-legislation-to-support-the-historic-environment-wales-act-2016/?lang=en
http://gov.wales/consultations/cultureandsport/proposals-for-secondary-legislation-to-support-the-historic-environment-wales-act-2016/?lang=en
http://gov.wales/consultations/planning/proposed-technical-advice-note-24-the-historic-environment/?status=open&lang=en
http://gov.wales/consultations/planning/proposed-technical-advice-note-24-the-historic-environment/?status=open&lang=en

Agendadipmd:4 UE

Cabinet dros yr Amgylchedd a Materion Gwledig -
Cabinet Secretary for Environment and Rural Affairs : - ;ll

Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Huw lrranca-Davies AM

Chair

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee

National Assembly for Wales

Cardiff

CF99 1NA

/3 July 2016
&KL/ Huw

| have laid a Statutory Instrument Consent Memorandum (Memorandum) in relation to the
Waste (Meaning of Recovery) (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2016 (“the
Regulations”) which were laid in Parliament on 12 July by the Secretary of State (SoS) for
Defra on a UK basis to come into force on 3 August 2016. The regulations amend section
33(13) of the Environmental Protection Act 1990 and section 75(5) of the Marine and
Coastal Access Act 2009 and include provisions for Wales and the other devolved
administrations. Whilst | have laid the Memorandum, | do not intend to table a Statutory
Instrument Consent Motion.

Energy from waste facilities dedicated to the processing of municipal solid waste must meet
the ‘R1 accreditation threshold’, set out in Annex Il of the EU Waste Framework Directive
(Directive 200
[...]
 started considering how greater
variety could be introduced to Assembly time in Plenary. Part of the impetus for
doing so came from the Legacy Report of the Business Committee of the Fourth
Assembly which included the following recommendation:

“The new Business Committee should look at scheduling a greater variety of
business during non-government time, including more committee business to
increase the integration between Plenary and committees. Types of business
could, for example, include statements at the beginning of committee inquiries,
annual reports from committees, debate topics chosen by young people and other
stakeholders, and series of debates on a particular theme.”

The view that Plenary time is not always used as effectively as it could be is one |
share, and during the autumn term | will be bringing forward proposals for
change for Business Managers to consider, with a view to expanding Members’
opportunities to scrutinise the government and represent their constituents.

The Committee has however taken an early decision that it would like to see
greater integration between Plenary and committee work, and that one way of
doing that would be to have committee Chairs make statements in Plenary from
time to time regarding their committee’s work and priorities. Whilst it is up to
Chairs, in consultation with their committees, to decide when they would wish to
make a statement, examples we would like to encourage in the first instance
include the beginning of inquiries, possibly to help scope out the committee’s

Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru National Assembly for Wales

Bae Caerdydd, Caerdydd, CF99 TNA Cardiff Bay, Cardiff, CF99 TNA
t SeneddSiambr@cynulliad.cymru SeneddChamber@assemblywales
www.cynulliad.cymru/PwyllgorBusnes . @ga%s sinessCommittee

0300 200 6565 0300 200 6565



work, and follow-up work on the committee’s recommendations, or when a
committee was considering its work programme.

We consider that such statements would be a useful tool in 
[...]
ling basis.

Pack Page 35



Additional Legislation

This Committee can also undertake the scrutiny of legislation, in any subject
area referred to it by the Business Committee, where capacity does not
enable it to be scrutinised within the existing Committee structure.

It would also be logical to reallocate the responsibilities for draft European
Union legislation, which currently lie with the Constitutional and Legislative
Affairs (CLA) Committee, to this Committee.

There is nothing to prevent the Business Committee reviewing these
arrangements in the future.

Revised remit proposed by Business Committee to the Assembly
Business Committee proposes the following remit:

1. To examine the implications for Wales of the United Kingdom’s
withdrawal from the European Union and to ensure Welsh interests are
safeguarded during the withdrawal process, in any new relationship
with the European Union and in the intra-UK post-withdrawal
arrangements for relevant policy, finance and legislation.

2. To coordinate activity across Assembly committees in relation to point
1 above.

3. To carry out the functions of the responsible committee under
Standing Orders 21.8 to 21.11.

4. To consider any other matter, including legislation, referred to it by
the Business Committee.

A corresponding change will also be needed to the remit of the
Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee.

Pack Page 36



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 6

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 37



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 40



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 57



By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a Ite m 7

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 67



	Agenda
	2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
	3.1 SL(5)013 - The Food Hygiene (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2016
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 3
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 4

	4.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence from the Committee to the Secretary of State for Wales
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 6
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 7

	4.2 Wales Bill: Correspondence with the House of Lords Constitution Committee
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 9

	4.3 Written Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure: Consultation on proposals for secondary legislation to support the Historic Environment (Wales) Act 2016 and various best-practice guidance documents
	4.4 SL(5)005 - The Waste (Meaning of Recovery) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2016: Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Environment and Rural Affairs
	4.5 Correspondence from the Llywydd: Committee Statements in Plenary
	4.6 Remits of Committees: External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 14
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 15

	6 Wales Bill: Legal briefing and update
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 17
	CLA(5)-04-16 - Paper 18

	7 Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee: Ways of working



Minutes of the meeting


Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 
Committee
Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 2 - Senedd

Meeting date: Monday, 12 September 
2016

Meeting time: 14.30 - 15.25

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3697

Attendance

Category Names

Assembly Members:

Huw Irranca-Davies AM (Chair)

Michelle Brown AM

Dai Lloyd AM (In place of Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM)

David Melding AM

Committee Staff:

P Gareth Williams (Clerk)

Naomi Stocks (Second Clerk)

Sian Giddins (Deputy Clerk)

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser)

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser)

Transcript

View the meeting transcript (PDF, 360KB) View as HTML (79KB)

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

1.1 Apologies were received from Dafydd Elis-Thomas. Dai Lloyd substituted.

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s53464/12%20September%202016.pdf
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s53464/12%20September%202016.html?CT=2


2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 
or 21.3 

2.0a The Committee considered the instruments and was content.

2.1 SL(5)007 - The Food for Specific Groups (Information and Compositional 

Requirements) (Wales) Regulation 2016 

2.2 SL(5)010 - The National Curriculum (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) 

Regulations 2016 

2.3 SL(5)011 - The National Curriculum (Desirable Outcomes, Educational 

Programmes and Baseline and End of Phase Assessment Arrangements for the 

Foundation Phase) (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2016 

2.4 SL(5)012 - Water Quality and Supply (Fees) (Undertakers Wholly or Mainly in 

Wales) Order 2016 

3 Instruments that raise issues to be reported to the Assembly under 
Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3 

3.0a The Committee considered the instrument and agreed to report to the Assembly.

3.1 SL(5)013 - The Food Hygiene (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2016 

4 Paper(s) to note 

4.1 Wales Bill: Correspondence from the Committee to the Secretary of State for Wales 

4.1a The Committee noted the correspondence and agreed its approach to seeking a 
meeting with the Secretary of State to discuss the Committee’s consideration of the 
Wales Bill.

4.2 Wales Bill: Correspondence with the House of Lords Constitution Committee 

4.2a The Committee noted the correspondence and agreed to meet with the House of 
Lords Constitution Committee on 12 October to discuss the Wales Bill.



4.3 Written Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure: 

Consultation on proposals for secondary legislation to support the Historic 

Environment (Wales) Act 2016 and various best-practice guidance documents 

4.3a The Committee noted the statement and agreed to write to the Cabinet Secretary 
for Economy and Infrastructure welcoming the approach outlined in the statement. 

4.4 SL(5)005 - The Waste (Meaning of Recovery) (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) 

Regulations 2016: Correspondence from the Cabinet Secretary for Environment 

and Rural Affairs 

4.4a The Committee noted the correspondence and agreed to write to the Cabinet 
Secretary for Environment and Rural Affairs to reiterate the concerns of its predecessor 
Committee about regulations that amend primary legislation using the negative rather 
than the affirmative procedure 

4.5 Correspondence from the Llywydd: Committee Statements in Plenary 

4.5a The Committee noted the correspondence and agreed to write to the Llywydd to 
note its support for the greater integration between Plenary and committee work.
4.5b The Committee agreed to request time for a statement on its work on the Wales 
Bill ahead of its visit to the House of Lords Constitution Committee.

4.6 Remits of Committees: External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee 

4.6a The Committee noted the correspondence.

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 
from the meeting for the following business: 

5.1 The motion was agreed. 

6 Wales Bill: Legal briefing and update 

6.1 The Committee received a legal briefing and an update on the Wales Bill. 



7 Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee: Ways of working 

7.1 The Committee discussed its ways of working and agreed to return to the issue at 
a later date. 


